4 0 0 W E S T W A L L
P H O N E 9 1 5 - 6 B 2 - 9 4 3 5
M I D L A N D . T E X A S 7 9 7 D Z - Z 2 1 7
)
December 2 0 v 1996 FAX: 1-505-827-8177
FEDERAL EXPRESS
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
O i l Conservation Commission

Bagley; S i luro Devonian
" Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" WeU Type Code
0
" Cable/Rotary
R
" Lease Type Code
s
" Ground Level Elevation
4244
"Multiple
No
" Proposed Depth
11,200'
" Formation
Devonian
" Contractor
Z i a d r i l
u Spud Date
Upon approval
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Sue Casint Sue Cuius, weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
Surface 17 1/2" 13 3/8"
8 5/8"
48# 325'
4200'
500
Surf 11" 1340 ace
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17.20// 11.200' 1225 4200
Describe the proposed prof nun. If this sppfieatioa to ta DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the <
rone. Describe the blowout preveotioa program, if aay. Use additional sheets if necessary.
See attached
i on the present productive xonc and proposed new^productive
><0 \ ^ s
"'. •, " CP
n I hereby certify thst the mibrmauon given above is true and complete to tbe best
of my taowledgesSnd belief. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved by:
Printed osme:
Martha Wittenbach
Title:
Title: Prodn.Acctng.Mgr. Approval Date: Expiration Date:
Date:
12/20/96 FT^00-633-0275
Conditions of Approval:
Attached •
PROPOSED DRILLING PROGRAM
JOHN L. COX-STATE "14" NO. 1
SECTION 14, T-12-S, R-33-E
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
1. Spud 17 1/2" hole and d r i l l to depth of 325'.
2. Set 325' of 13 3/8", 48#, J55 casing, cemented w i t h 500
sacks H a l l i b u r t o n Premium Plus, c i r c u l a t e d to surface.
3. D r i l l 11" hole to a depth of 4,200'.
4. Set 4,200' of 8 5/8", 32#, J55 casing, cemented w i t h 1090
sacks of H a l l i b u r t o n L i g h t Premium Plus and 250 sack of
Premium Plus. Top of cemented estimated to surface.
5. D r i l l 7 7/8" hole to a depth of 11,200'.
6. Set 1 1,200' of 5 1/2", 17# and 20#, J55 and N80 casing
cemented w i t h 575 sacks H a l l i b u r t o n L i g h t Premium and 650
sacks of Premium 50/50 Pozmix A. Top of cement estimated
to be 4,200'.
7. Well w i l l be logged and tested f o r a Bagley; S i l u r o
Devonian completion.
8. BLOWOUT PREVENTERS: Shaffer LWS hy d r a u l i c double 11" x
5000 p s i as i l l u s t r a t e d i n attached diagram.
Hr*-
Subnv
mil to Appropriate
District Office
State Lease - 4 copies
Pee Lease - 3 copt es
DISTRICT I
P.O. Bom 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240
DISTRICT n
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT m